BSH Hausgeräte GmbH
RECADV01a_EN.docx
EDI-Documentation
Assembly receipts
(Goods receipt notification)
(Version 0.  /  1. Draft)
RECADV
UN-D02A

CODE
+9  C  C an..3 9 = Original
4343 RESPONSE TYPE CODE '  C  C an..3
Example: BGM+352+4744+9'
Nr. Segment St Wdh. Segment name
3 DTM M 10 Date/time/period
EDIFACT-Segment Example  St  St Format Instructions for use
DTM DTM
C507 DATE/TIME/PERIOD   M  M
2005 Date or time or period
function code qualifier
+137  M  M an..3 137 Document’s date
2380 Date or time or period text :20030523  C  C an..35 Date
2379 Date or time or period
format code
:102'  C  C an..3 Format 102 = JJJJMMTT
Example: DTM+137:20030523:102'
EDI documentation RECADV (Technical documents)
BSH Hausgeräte GmbH                            Seite 8
Nr. Segment St Wdh. Segment name
SG4 M 99 NAD-LOC-SG5-SG6
15 NAD M 1 Name and address
EDIFACT-Segment Beispiel  St  St Format Instructions for use
NAD NAD
3035 PARTY FUNCTION
CODE QUALIFIER
+SU  M  M an..3 SU = Supplier
BY = Buller
C082 PARTY IDENTIFICATION
DETAILS
  C  C
3039 Party identifier +8152  M  M an..35 Supplier’s number -  BSH SAP-System
1131 Code list identification
code
  :  C  N
3055 Code list responsible
agency code
  :92  C  N  92 = Assigned by buyer (BSH)
91 = Assigned by supplier
C058 NAME AND ADDRESS   C  C
3124 Name and address
description
  M  M an..35
3124 Name and address
description
  C  C an..35
3124 Name and address
description
  C  C an..35
3124 Name and address
description
  C  C an..35
3124 Name and address
description
  C  C an..35
C080 PARTY NAME   C  C
3036 Party name   M  M an..35
3036 Party name   C  C an..35
3036 Party name   C  C an..35
3036 Party name   C  C an..35
3036 Party name   C  C an..35
3045 Party name format code   C  C an..3
C059 STREET   C  C
3042 Street and number or
post office box identifier
  M  M an..35
3042 Street and number or
post office box identifier
  C  C an..35
3042 Street and number or
post office box identifier
  C  C an..35
3042 Street and number or

QTY QTY
C186 QUANTITY DETAILS   M  M
6063 Quantity type code
qualifier
+194  M  M an..3 194 = Received and accepted
195 = Received and canceled
6060 Quantity :180  M  M an..35 Menge
6411 Measurement unit code :PCE'  C  C an..3 PCE = Pieces
KGM = Kilogramm
Example: QTY+194:180:PCE'
EDI documentation RECADV (Technical documents)
BSH Hausgeräte GmbH                            Seite 12
Nr. Segment St Wdh. Segment name
SG16 C 9999 CPS-SG17-SG22
SG22 C 9999 LIN-PIA-IMD-QTY-QVR-DTM-PRI-FTX-NAD-SG23-SG24-SG26-SG28-SG
51 QVR C 10 Quantity variances
EDIFACT-Segment Beispiel  St  St Format Instructions for use
QVR QVR
C279 QUANTITY DIFFERENCE
INFORMATION
  C  C
6064 Variance quantity +180  M  M n..15 Cancelled quantity
6063 Quantity type code
qualifier
:195  C  C an..3 195 = Received and cancelled
4221 DISCREPANCY NATURE
IDENTIFICATION CODE
  C  C an..3
C960 REASON FOR CHANGE   C  C
4295 Change reason
description code
  C  C an..3
1131 Code list identification
code
  C  N
3055 Code list responsible
agency code
  C  N
4294 Change reason
description
'  C  C an..35
Example: QVR+180:195'
A QVR segment is only transmitted if a QTY segment with qualifier 195 was previously transmitted.
The quantity shown in the QVR corresponds to the quantity of the QTY.
QVR is transferred in order to be able to communicate the reason for the cancellation in later versions.
Nr. Segment St Wdh. Segment name
SG16 C 9999 CPS-SG17-SG22
SG22 C 9999 LIN-PIA-IMD-QTY-QVR-DTM-PRI-FTX-NAD-SG23-SG24-SG26-SG28-SG
SG28 C 10 RFF-DTM-GEI-MOA-ALC
64 RFF M 1 Reference
EDIFACT-Segment Beispiel  St  St Format Instructions for use
RFF RFF
C506 REFERENCE   M  M
1153 Reference code qualifier +BO  M  M an..3 BO = Agreement / Delivery Schedule
1154 Reference identifier :550012350
050
 C  C an..70 Agreement number
1156 Document line identifier   C  C an..6
4000 Reference version
identifier
  C  C an..35
1060 Revision identifier '  C  C an..6
Example: RFF+BO:550123450050'
EDI documentation RECADV (Technical documents)
BSH Hausgeräte GmbH                            Seite 13
Nr. Segment St Wdh. Segment name
77 CNT C 1 Control total
EDIFACT-Segment Beispiel  St  St Format Instructions for use
CNT CNT
C270 CONTROL   M  M
6069 Control total type code
qualifier
+31  M  M an..3 31 = Number of positions in the message
6066 Control total quantity :1  M  M n..18
6411 Measurement unit code '  C  C an..3
Example: CNT+31:1'
Nr. Segment St Wdh. Segment name
78 UNT M 1 Message trailer
EDIFACT-Segment Beispiel  St  St Format Instructions for use
UNT UNT
0074 NUMBER OF
SEGMENTS IN THE
MESSAGE
+14  M  M n..6
0062 MESSAGE REFERENCE
NUMBER
+4711'  M  M an..14